900361202 04/18/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2012
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900359759

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chad Batterman		02/10/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Receipts, LLC	
Street Address:	203 NE Front Street, Suite 101	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19963	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86707968	BILLHERO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: billhero14@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Digital Receipts, LLC

Address Line 1: 203 NE Front Street, Suite 101
Address Line 4: Milford, DELAWARE 19963

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad Batterman

SIGNATURE: /Chad Batterman/

DATE SIGNED: 04/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=BILLHERO Assignment#page1.tif source=BILLHERO Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900361202 REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0213

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, **CHAD BATTERMAN**, an individual having an address of 203 NE Front Street, Suite 101, Milford, DE 19963 ("Assignor"), for himself and his personal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns, hereby confirms the transfer and assignment to **Digital Receipt, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 203 NE Front Street, Suite 101, Milford, Delaware 19963 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest that Assignor had in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"), effective as of November 30, 2012.

Assignor represents to Assignee that Assignor had not assigned or transferred to any third party any rights that Assignor may have had in or to the Marks, in whole or in part, and that neither the Marks nor any right, title or interest therein are subject to any lien, claim, license, royalty arrangement or dispute of any kind or nature.

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment includes the right to apply for registration of the Marks in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew any existing registrations, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of such Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereto shall execute and deliver all such other instruments and take all such other actions as Assignee may reasonably request from time to time, at any time after the date hereof and without any further consideration, in order to effectuate the transactions provided for herein. Assignor shall cooperate fully with Assignee and with its counsel and accountants in connection with any steps required to be taken as part of Assignor's obligations hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment as of this 10th day of February, 2015.

Chad Batterman

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0214

SCHEDULE A

List of Trademarks

- "BILLHERO"; and
- Any and all variations of the foregoing, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 04/04/2016